Remuneration to Executive Directors

Managerial Remuneration is only paid to Mr. Paresh J 
Khandwala, Managing Director and duly approved from 
Shareholders from time to time.

Director Salary Commission Perquisites
and

Allowance

Total Tenure of 
Appt.

Mr. Paresh J 
Khandwala

Rs.31,25,000/- NIL NIL Rs.31,25,006/-
(Thirty One 

Lacs, Twenty 
Five Thousand 

only)

1st January 
2015 to 31st 
December 
2018

Note: There is no Scheme of “Employee Stock Options” 
during the Year.

Remuneration to Non-Executive / Independent 
Directors

Non-Executive / Independent Directors do not 
receive any thing over and above sitting fees by way